51
		  alarm for approximately three minutes or until you
		  improve the water quality (readjust controller set point).
	 	 If three minutes muting is fine for your application, skip
		  to #10.
	 10.	 If three minutes is too long or too short, adjust control
		  inside RA until desired mute time is achieved (adjustable
		  from approximately 15 seconds to 10 minutes). See

Myron L Storage Solution prolongs the life of the pH sensor. It is
available in quarts and gallons. Order SSQ, SSG or SS2OZ.
Order example:	 442-3000QT
				    KCl-7000GAL
				    PH10-2OZ
C.1.a. Potassium Chloride Standards
KCl-18
KCl-180
KCl-1800
KCl-18,000
KCl-70
KCl-700
KCl-7000
KCl-70,000
C.1.b. 442 Natural Water Standards
442-15
442-150
442-1500
442-15,000
442-30
442-300
442-3000
442-30,000
442-500
442-1000
C.1.c. Sodium Chloride Standards
NaCl-12.5
NaCl-13.4
NaCl-14.0
NaCl-7500
C.2.a. pH Buffer Solutions
pH4.0
pH7.0
pH10.0
C.2.b. pH/ORP Storage Solution
SSQ - Quart/liter
SSG - Gallon
SS2OZ - 2 oz.
Customer-specific Standard Solutions available by special order.
Contact us with your request.
62
VII. REPLACEMENT PARTS
MODEL	 DESCRIPTION
ELECTRONIC MODULE
	 CONDUCTIVITY
756CB................................756II Circuit Board Analog Monitor only
757CB................................757II Circuit Board Analog Monitor/controller
758CB................................758II Circuit Board Digital Monitor/controller
759CB................................759II Circuit Board Digital Monitor only
	 RESISTIVITY
751RB................................751II Circuit Board Analog Monitor only
752RB................................752II Circuit Board Analog Monitor/controller
753RB................................753II Circuit Board Digital Monitor/controller
754RB................................754II Circuit Board Digital Monitor only
(Must select Range Module, see 750II Range Selection Guide)
Add to above model number as shown in example: 751RB-11
	 SPECIAL ORDER OPTIONS
-24VA..................................24 VAC Isolated Power Supply, add to above prices*
-24VD.................................24 VDC Isolated Power Supply, add to above prices*
-HT......................................High Temperature modification for -HT sensors, range limited (contact Myron L tech sales)
	 If voltage is not specified, 115/230 VAC will be supplied.
RANGE MODULE - Select from 750II Range Selection Guide
RMXXX...............................Range Module only
RMXXXD............................With overlay labels for digital models
RMXXXA............................With overlay labels and meter scale (Dial) for analog models
DIGITAL DISPLAY
35.......................................31⁄2 Digit without Bezel
35B.....................................31⁄2 Digit with Bezel (OEM style)*